
qnrftqsgftqffi
Indian Maritime University

q+ffidr cftsr / Kolkata Campus

@
l3O 9001:2015

C.rdfr.d by IRQS

clM 006

IMU-KC/Civil Works/22-23 Date:29.08.2022

Sub: Ouotation for Civil Work at the newly constructed Junior Mess of IMU-KC

Sealed quotations are invited for civil work at the newly constructed Junior Hostel Mess of
Indian Maritime University - Kolkata Campus, located at P-1 9. Taratala Road, Kolkata
- 700 088. Bidders are requested to submit their rates in the following format:

sl.
No. Descriptions of work Unit Qty

Rate per
unit

GST per
unit

Total
rate per

unit
Total

amount

A C D E F G
H:F+G I:EXH

I
Providing and fixing ceramic tiles of size
200x300 on the wall surface upto l.5m height. Sq- 20.1 0

2

Providing and doing half brick work 100 mm
thick with cement morter ( I :4) Sqm 1.62

J
Providing and doing Cement concreting
of grade M20 (l :1.5:3)

Cum
0.63

4
Providing and doing RCC work of grade
M20 (l:1.5:3)

Cum
0.23

5

Providing and doing centering shuttering for
framing of RCC work or concreting work. Sqm 4.34

6

Proving and binding reinforcement work of
grade Fe-415 in proper position for RCC work KG 17.78

7

providing and fixing 20-25 mm thick kota
stone flooring or cladding including polishing
and jointing with joint filler with all complete.

Sqm r5.00

8

Providing and fixing ACP board fixing
inside aluminium framed door in proper
position including all necessary fittings.

Sq,n 0.72

9
Providing and fixing MS collapsible gate
of suitable size as per requirement at site. Sqnr 1.11

l0
Providing and fixing MS grill of 20x5 mm flat
section of suitable size as per requirement at

site and provision of openable gate as per site
requirement.

KG 384.00

Cntd...2

MW
ff-fq, dnrildr +s, 6'itr6-dt -700 088 I P-19, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700 088

Phone : (033) 24014673 I 74 176 I 78 I 1946,' Fax : (033) 2fi14333, Hostel :24014675
E-mail : director.kolkata@imu.ac.in

Website : www.merical.ac.in & www.imu.edu.in



ll

Providing and applying Synthetic oil based
paint on new MS surface including one coat
red oxide primer and two coat paint upto even
shade and satisfactory upto EIC.

Sqm 26.60

t2
Providing
work with

and doing 12mm thick plastering
mortar ratio ( I :4) on brick or

concrete surface
Sqm 5.96

13

Any others relevant job required as per your
site inspection to make the it fully operational LS r.00

Estimated cost of work: Rs. 1,40,200.00

Terms & Conditions:
l. EMD amount of Rs. 3000.00 has to be submitted in the form of Demand Draft favouring

"lndian Maritime University, Kolkata Campus" payable at Kolkata along with the quotations."
2. All works need to be carried out as per relevant CPWD works -uruil & CpWD approved

materials / items will only be considered during execution of the works.
3. Bidders should quote their rates as per the above format in their letterhead with official stamp

and signature.
4. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all but excluding taxes, which should be stated

separately.
5. IMU-KC reserves the right to increase or decrease the required quantities as mentioned above.
6. The rates quoted should be valid for two months from the date of issuance of NIT. IMU-KC

may place further orders during the said period depending on requirements.
7 . Work should be completed preferably within 15 days of placing order, failing which LD @

0.5o/o pet week or part of the week may be imposed upto a maximum of lOoh of the value of
the Work Order.

8. Submission of multiple bids by a single firm will lead to rejection of the bids and IMU-KC
may black list such firms from future participation.

9. Last date of submission of quotation is 09.09.2022.
10, IMU-KC reserves the right to split the order between different bidders in case of tie.
1 l. The quotation is to be submitted in sealed envelope clearly subscribing "euotation for Civil

Work at the newly constructed Junior Hostel Mess of IMU-KC,,.
12.Prospective bidders may visit the campus at P-19 Taratala Road, Kolkata -700 088 before

submission of their quotations.
13. The envelope should be addressed to the Dy. Registrar, Indian Maritime University, p - 19,

Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700 088 and deposited in the Tender Box kept at the Dy.
Registrar's office (l't floor, Room No. 130) or can be sent by post.

14. The envelopes are to be sealed properly with gum and not by stapler pin.
15. Payment will be made through NEFT upon submission of the bill / invoice after successful

completion of the work certified by the competent authority of IMU-KC.
16. Evaluation would be done based on Ll in total amount quoted by the prospective firms.
17. Notwithstanding any'thing specified in this letter inviting quotation, IMU-KC at its sole

discretion, unconditionally and without assigning any reason, reserves the right:
(a) To accept or reject lowest bid or any other bid or all the bids.
(b) To accept any bid in full or in part.
(c) To reject the bid offer not conforming to the tender conditions

N"*y
o.r.c. -

A1
yu

2


